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Driven by your success.

Continued momentum in M&A and a resilient ECM operation drove our US investment banking team’s significant activity 
in 2024, with Canaccord Genuity's US team's volume up nearly 20% versus 2023:

As we move forward into 2025, we are excited to partner with our clients, as they pursue their strategic 
initiatives. With our global platform focused around industry centered expertise, CG continues 
to lead as a full-service middle-market investment bank, serving companies across key sectors, 
such as technology, services, healthcare, sustainability, consumer and other related subsectors. 

Your success is our priority, and we are committed to supporting you throughout this year and well 
into the future.

Happy New Year from the Canaccord Genuity (CG) US Team!

2024 TRANSACTION OVERVIEW
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Advisory Engagements 
Closed

63
Capital Markets 

Transactions

65
Cumulative 

Proceeds Raised

$22b
Total Transactions

128
Corporate Clients

115

Canaccord Genuity proprietary database as of 12.31.24. Includes ECM and disclosed M&A transactions.

KEY HIGHLIGHTS ON M&A DEALS CLOSED

84%
of deals involved a 

sell-side transaction
of deals sold to a 
strategic buyer

70%
of deals represented 
an investor portfolio 

company

48%
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1.	 PitchBook: Transaction totals represent U.S. M&A/Control Transactions, All Buyout Types, and Growth/Expansion transactions <$500M in the Technology, Media & Telecommunications segment as classified by PitchBook
2.	 PitchBook: Transaction totals represent U.S. M&A/Control Transactions, All Buyout Types, and Growth/Expansion transactions <$500M in the Media & Information Services segment as classified by PitchBook
3.	 Source: Dealogic data since 2010 for Middle-Market Healthcare transaction activity, as of 12/31/2024
4.	 Source: Dealogic as of 12/31/24

Ranked #1 by PitchBook For US Middle-Market TMT Advisory1

Ranked #1 by PitchBook For US Media & Information Services Advisory2
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A Leading Investment Bank for US Middle Market Healthcare Transactions3 

Leading Global Underwriter Since 20224
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Canaccord Genuity in the Community
Our people are our greatest asset, which is why we remain steadfast in nurturing a culture that values diversity and inclusion. At CG, 
we understand  that our greatest opportunities often arise when we embrace the diverse and unique perspectives of our talented 
team. We strive to be an organization that celebrates partnership, actively eliminates discrimination and bias, and empowers every 
individual to thrive. This commitment extends to our broader communities, where we work to make a positive impact through 
initiatives that promote equity, support underrepresented groups, build stronger connections, and drive meaningful change.

New Senior Hires to Our Investment Banking Team

NEERAJ CHUGH
MANAGING DIRECTOR
CONSUMER SERVICES

LANCE MAEROV
MANAGING DIRECTOR

MEDIA, MARKETING & TECH-ENABLED 
SERVICES, ADTECH, MARTECH , 

E-COMMERCE, AND INFO SERVICES

VIK PANDIT
MANAGING DIRECTOR

INFRASTRUCTURE, CYBER & DATA
ANALYTICS SOFTWARE, 
AND CLOUD SERVICES

Expanding CG Partnerships
In early November, CG entered into a business collaboration agreement with Carbon Reduction Capital LLC (https://crc-ib.com/). 
CRC-IB is a leading investment bank providing project finance, capital raising and M&A advisory services across the energy transition 
sector.  We are aligning our combined resources to strengthen and expand our respective core M&A, capital markets, and strategic 
advisory services across the rapidly advancing global energy transition while enhancing our respective long-standing track-records 
of serving clients.
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Podcasting
Canaccord Genuity was excited to launch the podcast series, "Journey through the Growth Economy," a dynamic platform featuring 
conversations with industry thought leaders and innovators, in 2024. Moderated by CG equity research analysts, the series showcases 
expertise across diverse sectors, including sustainability, health, beauty and wellness, technology, and more. Each episode offers 
unique insights into the trends shaping the growth economy, providing listeners with valuable perspectives from the forefront of 
these industries. Join us as we explore the ideas and strategies driving progress and success in today’s dynamic marketplace.

CG Sustainability  
Summit 
Virtual | February 26, 2025

9th Annual Cannabis 
Conference
New York, NY | May 29, 2025

CG Musculoskeletal 
Conference
San Diego, CA | March 10, 2025

45th Annual Growth 
Conference
Boston, MA | August 12-14, 2025

CG Horizons in Oncology 
Virtual Conference
Virtual | April 7, 2025

4th Annual Global Metals & 
Mining Conference
Henderson, NV | May 20-22, 2025



Canaccord Genuity US Senior Investment Banking Team

Jeffery Barlow, CFA
CEO, 
Canaccord Genuity LLC (US)
Boston
jbarlow@cgf.com

Sanjay Chadda
Managing Director,
Co-Head US & Technology, Media, 
Marketing & Information Services
Investment Banking
New York
schadda@cgf.com

Dan Coyne
Managing Director,
Co-Head US 
& Global Head of Sustainability 
Investment Banking
Boston
dcoyne@cgf.com

Jen Pardi
Managing Director, 
Global Head of ECM &
Co-Head of US Securities
Boston
jpardi@cgf.com

Isaiah Knouff
Managing Director,
Co-Head of Financial
Sponsors Coverage
Nashville
iknouff@cgf.com

Bryan Cummings
Managing Director 
New York
bcummings@cgf.com

Amy LaBan, CFA
Managing Director,
Co-Head of Financial
Sponsors Coverage
Chicago
alaban@cgf.com

David Istock
Managing Director,
Head of US M&A
San Francisco
distock@cgf.com

Jeffery Kuhr
Managing Director, 
Co-Head of US Consumer
Investment Banking
New York
jkuhr@cgf.com

Fuad Sawaya
Managing Director, 
Vice Chairman & Global Head 
Consumer Investment Banking
New York
fsawaya@cgf.com

Slava Leykind
Managing Director, 
Co-Head of US Consumer 
Investment Banking
New York
sleykind@cgf.com

Eugene Rozelman
Managing Director, 
Co-Head of US Healthcare
Investment Banking
New York
erozelman@cgf.com

Matt Steere
Managing Director, 
Co-Head of US Healthcare Invest-
ment Banking
San Francisco
msteere@cgf.com

Andrew Pojani
Managing Director,
Co-Head US Technology, 
Media, Marketing & Information 
Services Investment Banking
Boston
apojani@cgf.com

Tom O'Connor
Managing Director, 
Co-Head of US Healthcare 
Investment Banking
New York
toconnor@cgf.com

Matthew Kratter  
Managing Director 
New York
mkratter@cgf.com

Anil Kuruganti  
Managing Director
New York
akuruganti@cgf.com

Ben Lunka
Managing Director
Charlotte
blunka@cgf.com

Lance Maerov 
Managing Director
New York
lmaerov@cgf.com

Marc Marano
Managing Director
Boston
mmarano@cgf.com

Joshua Michaels
Managing Director
New York
jmichaels@cgf.com

Trevor Martin
Managing Director 
Boston
tmartin@cgf.com

JP Michaud 
Managing Director
Charlotte
jmichaud@cgf.com

Vik Pandit 
Managing Director
New York
vpandit@cgf.com

Andrew Cohen
Director 
New York
acohen@cgf.com

Edin Trto
Managing Director
New York
etrto@cgf.com

Maurice Watkins
Managing Director
New York
mwatkins@cgf.com

Rohan Sura
Managing Director
New York
rsura@cgf.com

Sector Leads

Financial Sponsors Coverage Senior Team Public M&A

US Investment Banking Senior Team

Jason Partenza 
Managing Director
New York
jpartenza@cgf.com

Lexia Schwartz
Managing Director
New York
lschwartz@cgf.com

Meredith Sondler-Bazar
Managing Director
New York
msondlerbazar@cgf.com

Bill Schmitz
Managing Director
New York
wschmitz@cgf.com

Jake Rapp, CFA
Managing Director
Chicago
jrapp@cgf.com

Dennis Camporeale 
Managing Director
New York
dcamporeale@cgf.com

Lisa McClure Byrnes
Managing Director
Boston
lbyrnes@cgf.com

Nick Clemens
Managing Director
Charlotte
nclemens@cgf.com

Neeraj Chugh
Managing Director
New York
nchugh@cgf.com

Irina Adler
Managing Director
New York
iadler@cgf.com
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Matthew Kebel
Managing Director
New York
mkebel@cgf.com

Tom Pollard
Managing Director 
San Francisco
tpollard@cgf.com

Michael Graham, CFA
Managing Director, 
Head of US Research
New York
mgraham@cgf.com

Joe Mazzella
Managing Director,  
Co-Head of US Securities
New York
jmazzella@cgf.com

Nadine Miller 
Managing Director,
Global Head of Marketing
Boston
nmiller@cgf.com

Driven by your success.

Chris DiPietro
Director 
Boston
cdipietro@cgf.com

Fred Fang
Director 
Nashville
ffang@cgf.com

Christopher Heasman  
Director
New York
cheasman@cgf.com

Matt Hoffman
Director 
New York
mhoffman@cgf.com

Peter Sullivan
Director 
Chicago
psullivan@cgf.com

Mike Raffaniello
Director
New York
mraffaniello@cgf.com

Wesley Rossiter
Director
Boston
wrossiter@cgf.com

Theodora Townsend
Director
New York
thtownsend@cgf.com

Isaac Porter
Director
Boston
iporter@cgf.com

Charles Jang
Director
New York
cjang@cgf.com
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Important Disclosures

This document is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute an offer or solicitation to buy or sell any securities discussed herein in any juris-
diction where such offer or solicitation would be prohibited. As a result, the securities discussed in this document may not be eligible for sale in some jurisdictions. 
This document is not, and under no circumstances should be construed as, a solicitation to act as a securities broker or dealer in any jurisdiction by any person or 
company that is not legally permitted to carry on the business of a securities broker or dealer in that jurisdiction. Investors should obtain advice based on their own 
individual circumstances before making an investment decision.  This publication is intended for institutional client use only, not for further distribution.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, neither Canaccord Genuity, nor its affiliates nor any other person accepts any liability whatsoever for any direct or conse-
quential loss arising from any use of the information contained in this document.

This publication is a brief summary and does not purport to contain all available information on the subjects covered. Further information is available on request.

For US distribution only.

Copyright ©Canaccord Genuity LLC, 2025. Member FINRA/SIPC.

All rights reserved. All material presented in this document, unless specifically indicated otherwise, is under copyright to Canaccord Genuity, a division of Canaccord 
Genuity Group Inc., Canaccord Genuity Limited, and Canaccord Genuity LLC. None of the material, nor its content, nor any copy of it, may be altered in any way, or 
transmitted to or distributed to any other party, without the prior express written permission of the entities listed. 

Canaccord Genuity LLC is registered broker-dealer regulated by the SEC and FINRA. Member SIPC.
Canaccord Genuity Corp. Member CIRO/Canadian Investor Protection Fund.Offices in other countries are offices of other companies in the Canaccord Genuity group of companies.

YEAR IN REVIEW

Canaccord Genuity
US 2024 Snapshot


